



2024 Future Demon Fundamental Basketball Camp June 10th-13th 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Lady Red Demon Basketball



Open to all 7th-8th Grade Female Athletes for the 2024-2025 school year. You must have a current *Physical* on file in the *Athletic Office (Dated after May 1, 2024.*

Camp will be held at Comanche Middle School.

CUT & RETURN

Cost of the camp is \$40 Payment must accompany enrollment form. Address:_____ Phone #: _____ Make checks payable to: Dodge City High School Bring form to DCHS Athletic Grade for 2024-2025 Circle which MS Office before school is out. T - Shirt Size: Adult S M L XL XXL DCMS CMS SHCS mail to address below, or bring to camp June 8th. PARENT CONSENT FOR TREATMENT I herby grant permission for my child, , to participate in the Future Demon Basketball Camp. My child has not suffered any illnesses in the past that would make participation in the camp a risk. I further agree to release from any liability, the Future Demon Summer Camp, its staff, Dodge City High School, and U.S.D. 443 for any injury or illness to my child. I further authorize the camp staff to act for me in case of any medical emergency because of injury or illness to my child. I acknowledge that I am aware that participation in this camp will require physical activities of a nature which could result in injury to participants notwithstanding the absence of fault on the part of the camp, its staff, Dodge City High School, and U.S.D. 443. The camp staff has explained to me the particular activities to my satisfaction and I am hereby authorizing my child to participate in these activities. Mail Enrollment Form To: **Kelley Snodgrass** 3201 Gary Ave. Dodge City, KS 67801 Signature of Parent/Guardian Date